
Joseph Boardman
Owner of REAL ESTATE
Call or address this number,
725 8TH ST., NEAR MARKET ST.

STATION.

180 EML OAKLAND. ENR

Emlay Chas A, harnessmkr O Emlay, r 690
25th

44 Fred E, r £47 18th
" Louis, harnessmkr, r 523 36th
44 Oliver, harness and saddlery, 365 13th, r

690 15th
Emme Michael, electrician, S F, r 1123

Peralta

Emmerick B, barber, San Pablo av nr Al-

catraz av, r same
44 L Mrs, midwife, r San Pablo av nr Al-

catraz av
Emmons C S, carp, r 811 Pine
" M J Mrs, furnished rma, 1322 Tele-

graph av, r same
Emond Come D, stevedore, S F, r 38 Helen
Emrich Peter (John Breuer & Co) r Folger

av nr Bay
Emorick W J Mrs, r 1*270$ 7th
Emslie G Mrs, dressmkr, r 1 153 Market
Enas Geo H, master mariner, r 1306 12th av
Enc Frank, machinii-t, r 1757 10th av
Encinal Flouring Mills, Henry Gould &

Sons proprs, 751 and 753 Washn
Enders Chas R, laborer, r 672 E 24th
" Solomon, laborer, r 672 E 24th
" Wm F, emp C J Mill*, r 672 E 24th

Endfield M H Mrs, cook Fred Finch Orphan-
age

Endrich Geo, painter, r 209 2d
Eneman John L, tailor, 1165 7th, r same
Engblom Mary Miss, dr.-8.smkr, r 955 7th
Engebretsen Chas, laborer, r 233 Hannah
Engelbreth Jeppe H, iestaurant, 469 7th, r

822 Henry
Engelhard Wm, waiter Fiege & Tominski, r

Long Wharf
Engelhardt Carl P, restaurant, S F, r Sum-

mer nr San Pablo av
" Catherine Miss, student, r 919 Linden
" Eug°ne, asst supt Selbv Smelting and

Lead Co, S F, r 9 1 9 Linden
Engelund Jos, rar driver, r 1320 Kirkham
Engine Co No 2 0 F D, John Dolan foreman,

463 6th
" Co No 3, James Galavan foreman, 1671

8th
44 Co No 4, W C White foreman, E 14th

bet 12th and 13th avs
" Co No 5 (Manhattan) John Rutherford

foreman, Market and Milton
ENGLANDER EDWARD, manager Peo-

ple's Theater, SE cor Washn and 12th,

r 616 12th
" S A Mrs, artist, r 616 12th

Engle Anna Miss, domestic Mrs H Donnelly
Englehardt Bernhard, emp Washn Brew-

ery, r Overland House
Englehart Henry, r 1830 7th
Enghr Edw, died Oct, 1892
Englestoll P W, emp S P Co, r 834 Camp-

bell

Engling Gustav, tinsmith, S F, r 1*263 7th

av

English Fred, cash boy J A Joyce, r 1672
Pacific

" Fred B, deputy tax collector, Court
House, r 1017 Jackson

" GM Miss, r 1017 Jackson
" Hattie Miss, student, r 1268 Harrison
44

Jas, lumber surveyor, SF, rl672 Pacific
44 Jas B, emp S P Co, r 1672 Pacific
44 John J, painter, r 1622 Myrtle
" John J, emp S P Co, r 1672 Pacific
11 John M, capitalist, r 1017 Jackson
" Jos M, mining expert
" JT, carp, r 1622 Myrtle
" Mary L Miss, r 1672 Pacific
" Matthew C, harness mkr F Wuescher, r

Eureka Hotel
" Warren B (Cope & English, S F) r 1268

Harrison
" Wm D, r 128 10th

Engs Edw W, law student, r 1040 Adeline
44 John S, r 1240 Adeline

ENGS JOHN S (Walker & Engs) r 1136
Myrtle

44 Otis W, r 1040 Adeline
Engvick Anna Miss, comp, S F, r 1217 22d

av
11 Knud, carp, r 1217 22d av

Enis C Mrs, r 759 Willow
44 Frank, laborer, r 1763 Atlantic
44 John, emp S P Co, r 1824 William
" Maggie Mrs, r 719 Lewis

Ennis Harriet Mrs, r 161 3d
" Jos E, atty, 1166 Bdy, r Linden nr 41st
44 Kate Mrs, r 1376 16th
" Lawrence, r Linden nr41st
44 Lottie Miss, emp C C L Co, r 1376 16th
" M Mrs, r Linden nr 41st
" Mary Miss, emp C C L Co, r 1376 16th
" Wm C, stoker Engine Co No 3, r 1664

Chase
Enos Antone, cabinet mkr, S F, r 1685 12th
" Antonio, carp, r 920 E 16th
" Frank, laborer, r 666 E 16th
" Henry C, emp S P Co, r 1787 William
" Joe, emp Cal Door Co, r 1821 Chase
" Joe, shoemkr, 810 Lewis, r same
" Jos, barber J Kirner, r 360 3d
44 Jos, emp S P Co, r 1684 12th
"Joe, laborer, r Oak Wood Hotel
44 Jos, emp P S L Co, r 1837 Grove
44 Louisa, emp C J Mills, r 1821 Chase
44 Manly, elk Henderson & Graham, r 1001

Washn
'• Manuel, laborer, r alley bet E 14th and

15th and 16th and 17th avs
44 Manuel J, barber J Thomas, r810 Lewis
44 Mary, emp C C Mills, r 1821 Chase
44 Mary A Miss, r 1685 12th
44 Nancy Mrs, r 943 Wood
44 Thos A, eng S P Co, r 943 Wood
ENQUIRER PUBLISHING CO, see Oak-

land Enquirer Publishing Co
Enright John J, waiter F P MerreH, r 844

7th

CHRONICLE HAS THE


